7795060

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rising Tide (CI), Ltd.		101/01/2011 1	exempt corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rising Tide Foundation
Street Address:	Herrenacker 15
City:	Schaffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200
Entity Type:	non-exempt foundation: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77950606	PATIENT EMPOWERED CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5665

Email: becky.williams@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Becky A. Williams

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320072-7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0338

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky A. Williams	
Signature:	/baw/	
Date:	03/04/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment ITU - Rising Tide (CI) to Foundation#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0339

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of this 1st day of January, 2011, by Rising Tide (CI), Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempt corporation ("Assignor"), to Rising Tide Foundation, a Switzerland non-exempt foundation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, having a *bona fide* intention to use in its business the trademark and/or service mark patient empowered care (the "Trademark") and has filed the following application for registration of such Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No.

Filing Date

77/950,606

March 4, 2010

(the "Registration Application").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Contribution Agreement dated as of January 1, 2011, whereby Assignor has agreed to contribute, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred to Assignee all of its business to which the Trademark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, being the successor of all of the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains, desires all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration Application therefor, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the Registration Application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated as of January 1, 2011

RISING TIDE (CI), LTD., by its corporate

director Blueiay Investments Ltd.

By:

Alan S. Milgate

Its:

Director of Bluejay Investments Ltd.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 03/04/2011